                           Type             SE10235                SE10255
              Physical Dimension:
                         (mm)
        Nominal Resistance at 0°C                                      1000 Ω                                                  1000 Ω
                    Tolerance                                                      ±0.12%                                                  ±0.48%
   Temperature coefficient (TCR)                                  3750 (ppm/°C)                                      3750 (ppm/°C)
      Maximum Applied Current                                            1mA                                                       3mA
   Response Time (90% Air, 1m/sec)                                  6 sec.                                                    6 sec.

Series
SE
How to order
5
TCR/Tolerance
3:3750/B
5:3750/D
SE SeriesC.
L
W
a
H
Dimensions
(Unit: mm)
Nominal R at 0
TCR
Operating Temp.
Maximum Applied Current
Response Time (90%) in Air
of 1 m/sec
Dissipation Constant (Self-
Heating) in Air of 1 m/sec
Tolerance at 0 C
3.2 0.2 mm
1.6 0.2 mm
0.4
0.4
1000
3750
-40 ~155
0.2 mm
0.2 mm
SE10235 SE10255
0.12% 0.48%
6 sec. Max.
1mA 3mA
3.5 mW/ C 10.5 mW/ C